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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

A [30.45]WHITEYS GLORIA
TR: Owner[30.45-WFD] 2 0 00Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Mbef.B.(Whiteys Maximus-Whiteys Bredeen).Mar'24

Jan24'26 65 525R    A7 T3 3.51 6666 6th 21.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.32 Sand 4/1 WFDCushie Maisie 30.79
Dec27'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.60 6666 5th 19.00L/s SlAw,NvShw 29.11 Sand 5/1 WFDCoolside Spyman 30.45
Dec4'25  67 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 14L 29.45+.10 Fast WFDWhiteys Rockstar 30.53
Aug21'25 70 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 17.46 Sand WFDWhiteys April 17.67

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

B [29.65]GLITTER GIRL
TR: Owner[29.65-WFD] 32 6 44Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.B.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22TPW €2,055

Jan22'26 64 525R    A7 T3 3.30 3224 5th 5.75L/hd/Chl 3,Crd 3 29.80 Sand 4/1 WFDBallygur Ruby 30.23
Dec18'25 64 525R    A7 T2 3.39 2222 2nd 6.50L EP,A 2nd 29.48 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys War Hero 29.93
Nov20'25 67 525R    A7 T3 3.33 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 30.30 Sand 3/1 WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.30
Oct9'25  66 525R    A7 T1 3.32 2211 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 30.12 Sand 9/4F WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.12
Aug21'25 66 525R    A7 T4 3.30 2211 1st 6L LdBS,drclr 30.14 Sand 5/2 WFDBog Cush Maggie *30.14

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

C [29.40]BENJI THECOOPER
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 21 3 42Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Hillside Elsie).Nov'22TPW €1,160

Jan22'26 71 525R    A7 T5 3.37 5444 4th 5.75L/hd SlAw,Bmp 3 29.80 Sand 11/2WFDBallygur Ruby 30.21
Jan8'26  71 525R    A6 T1 3.36 4444 5th 10.00L/s Outp,NvShw 29.87 Sand 17/2WFDBallygur Polly 30.58
Dec18'25 71 525R    A6 T1 3.48 4555 4th 8.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 9/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 30.28
Dec4'25  71 525R    A6 T5 3.31 5555 5th 9.00L RlRu,Bmp 1 29.72+.10 Fast13/2WFDNeptunes Dream 30.45
Nov13'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.31 4455 5th 9.5L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 29.38 Sand 13/2WFDAlmighty Danny 30.05

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

D [29.37]JUMBOS FABLE
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 53 13 109Mrs. Dympna  Corcoran (Mooncoin) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Jumbos Vixen).Aug'22TPW €4,643

Jan22'26 64 525R    A5 T2 3.28 4444 5th 4.25L/nk/EP,Fd 29.49 Sand 11/2WFDDanny Saysta 29.83
Jan15'26 64 525R    A5 T1 3.28 3344 4th 14.00L EP,Fd 29.17 Sand 5/1 WFDRisk It Duke 30.15
Dec18'25 64 525R    A7 T3 3.22 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.55 Sand 11/4WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.55
Oct23'25 65 525R    A5 T1 3.24 1112 3rd 3L/nk EP,Ld 1 29.34 Sand 11/4WFDCrack On Mack 29.57
Sep11'25 64 525R    A3 T1 3.24 1111 1st 2L FinWl,DH 29.41 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Ethan *29.41

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

E [29.81]Late-My BellaCRACK ON TOM
TR: Owner[29.81-WFD] 6 0 30Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Jet Stream View).Oct'23TPW €210

Jan22'26 75 525R    A6 T4 3.35 6655 5th 4L/nk Outp,RnOn 29.57 Sand 5/1 WFDDe Conductor 29.87
Jan15'26 75 525R    A7 T4 3.19 2233 3rd 8.50L Chl 1,Mid 29.24 Sand 13/8WFDSlaneyside Treat 29.83
Nov27'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.25 4455 3rd 8.00L EP,RnOn 29.32 Sand 9/4 WFDSurprise 29.88
Nov15'25 74 525R    A7 T2 3.35 4433 3rd 6L MsdBk,RnOn 29.29+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.81
Nov7'25  74 525R    ON2 T5 3.24 3335 5th 11L Chl 1,Bmp 1 29.57 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Solas 30.34

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

F [29.80]BALLYGUR RUBY
TR: Owner[29.80-WFD] 7 2 20Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Tommy Shelby-Ballygur Shari).Apr'24TPW €810

Jan22'26 60 525R    A7 T6 3.27 4331 1st hd Ld 4,HldOn 29.80 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett *29.80
Jan16'26 58 525R    A8 T1 4.56 3344 4th 9.5L Crd 2,Crd 3 30.67 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Pookies Eos 31.03
Dec18'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.37 3233 3rd 14.50L EP,Fd 29.48 Sand 5/4F WFDAlmighty Tara 30.49
Dec11'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.36 4211 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 30.13 Sand WFDAlmighty Orla *30.13
Dec4'25  56 525R    A7 T2 3.41 4333 3rd 0.50L/nk MsdBk,RnOn 30.12+.10 Fast13/8WFDSix Perfections 30.27

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

G [29.81]MONBEG ANNY
TR: Owner[29.39-ECY] 28 2 45Mr. Patrick O'Brien (Oylegate) Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Ring A Paradise).Jan'23TPW €1,255

Jan24'26 52 525R    A5 T4 3.30 4444 5th 23.50L/h Blk 1,NvShw 28.91 Sand 5/1 WFDZippy Major 30.56
Dec20'25 52 525R    A5 T3 3.20 2266 6th 11.00L EP,Fd 29.16 Sand 6/1 WFDGealltanas Gill 29.93
Dec6'25  51 525R    A4 T6 3.27 3333 5th 9.50L/hd EP,Fd 29.16 Sand 5/1 WFDAirmount Betty 29.83
Oct16'25 51 525R    A6 T5 3.20 2222 1st nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.39 Sand 5/4 ECY Aaydhas Prince *29.39
Aug23'25 53 525R    A6 T4 3.22 4444 6th 9.5L/hd FAw,Fd 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDJay Jay 30.12

CGd:A5
BGd:A1

H [28.82]NANS SPARROW
TR: Owner[28.82-WFD] 23 5 44Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22TPW €2,760

Jan22'26 73 525R    A4 T1 3.46 6655 5th 8.50L MsdBk,NvSh 29.09 Sand 4/1 WFDPimlico Princess 29.68
Jan8'26  72 525R    A4 T2 3.37 4433 5th 5.50L/sh/MsdBk,EP 29.42 Sand 11/4WFDClassy Wild 29.82
Nov20'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.29 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 2/1J WFDHilldun Shadow *29.40
Jul17'25 74 525R    A1 T4 3.22 2222 2nd 3L EP,Chl 3 28.90 Sand 5/2 WFDDaring Rambo 29.11
Jun21'25 75 525R    A2 T2 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.82 Sand 1/1F WFDCoco Deluxe *28.82
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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

I [29.40]CLOVASS LEN
TR: Owner[29.12-ECY] 30 5 43Mr. Diarmuid Franklin/Mr. Damien Kennedy Ibd.D.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23TPW €2,250

Jan22'26 75 525R    A5 T4 3.38 5666 6th 14.00L/h MsdBk,Crd 2 29.03 Sand 4/1 WFDCoolmeen Jack 30.02
Jan15'26 75 525R    A5 T2 3.31 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDMiss Chaos *29.56
Dec27'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.33 2121 1st 2L DspLd,FinWl 29.66 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.66
Nov27'25 73 525R    A5 T1 3.19 2221 1st 2.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.60 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballybreen Zeta *29.60
Nov15'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.24 3322 2nd 3L AHandy,RnOn29.09+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDDaring Klopp 29.40

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

J [29.51]WHY TANYARD EIRE
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 23 5 25Miss Jessica  O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Why Tanyard Lass).May'22TPW €1,780

Jan22'26 60 525R    A5 T3 3.23 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.49 Sand 9/2 WFDDanny Saysta 29.51
Dec27'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2231 1st sh Ld 4,HldOn 29.65 Sand 3/1 WFDKilmoganny Luck *29.65
Dec4'25  60 525R    A6 T4 3.23 2222 2nd 3.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.59 Sand 5/1 ECY Hillbilly Dixie 29.83
Oct23'25 59 525R    A5 T5 3.31 6466 6th 16.00L/h Bmp 1,NvSh 29.07 Sand 4/1 ECY Gogis Shirt 30.20
Oct9'25  57 525R    A5 T2 3.50 6666 6th 11.75L LckEP,ClrRn 29.46 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinclare Pam 30.28

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

K [29.53]BALLYGUR CASH
TR: Owner[29.37-SPK] 14 1 14Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Me Gail).Jan'24TPW €690

Jan22'26 72 525R    A6 T6 3.25 2222 2nd 1L EvCh,ChlBS 29.57 Sand 7/4F WFDDe Conductor 29.64
Jan15'26 71 525R    A6 T2 3.29 2222 2nd 3.00L EP,EvCh 29.73 Sand 1/1F WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh 29.94
Dec18'25 71 525R    A5 T6 3.22 2233 3rd 6.00L EP,AHandy 29.11 Sand 2/1F WFDGlenvale Zach 29.53
Oct23'25 70 525R    A5 T5 3.17 3322 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.69 Sand 10/3WFDTycoon Jacob *29.69
Oct16'25 70 525R    A7 T3 3.24 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.52+.15 Fast2/1F WFDAlmighty Mikie 29.68

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

L [29.39]Late-Willowdale ArloTAYLORSTOWN JIM
TR: Owner[29.33-ECY] 9 3 11Mr. Luke Power (New Ross) Mbew.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Willowdale Diva).Oct'23TPW €1,305

Jan22'26 74 525R    A4 T3 3.24 3332 4th 4.50L EP,Mid 29.09 Sand 7/2 WFDPimlico Princess 29.40
Dec27'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.42 3311 1st hd MsdBk,Ld 3 29.57 Sand 2/1 WFDTrump Line *29.57
Dec1'25  70 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4452 2nd 4.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.02 Sand 4/1 ECY Alans Puddins 29.33
Nov29'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.30 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.39 Sand 14/1WFDJays Swallow *29.39
Nov15'25 71 525R    A7 T6 3.20 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.29+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Treat *29.39

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

M [29.14]JUMBOS DAISY
TR: Owner[29.14-WFD] 51 9 812Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Lough Saoirse).Nov'22TPW €4,060

Jan22'26 64 525R    A4 T1 3.36 1133 5th 9.50L EP,Ld1/2 29.72 Sand 9/2 WFDAlmighty Bobby 30.38
Jan8'26  65 525R    A4 T1 3.24 2244 6th 9.50L/sh QAw,Chl 1 29.62 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Solas 30.29
Dec18'25 65 525R    A6 T2 3.17 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.41 Sand 13/8WFDBrynoffa Hop *29.41
Nov13'25 66 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1123 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.38 Sand 6/4F WFDAlmighty Danny 29.52
Aug28'25 65 525R    A5 T1 3.20 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.13+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.33

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

N [29.16]DANNY SAYSTA
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 20 5 51Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbe.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Sienna).Oct'22TPW €2,220

Jan22'26 58 525R    A5 T6 3.17 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.49 Sand 15/8WFDWhy Tanyard Eire *29.49
Jan8'26  57 525R    A4 T6 3.25 2233 5th 12.00L EP,Fd 29.18 Sand 11/2WFDHilldun Shadow 30.02
Dec4'25  56 525R    A4 T6 3.33 3111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.33+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDDebs Puma *29.43
Nov27'25 57 525R    A5 T5 3.24 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.45 Sand 4/1 WFDKeplar Suzie *29.45
Jun12'25 58 525R    A4 T6 3.25 4433 3rd 8.5L EP,AHandy 28.94 Sand 9/1 WFDNans Lark 29.53


